Location:

CLACKAMAS

COUNTY

CLACKAMAS COUNTY
VETERANS ADVISORY COUNCIL
Thursday, July 25, 2024
2:30-3:30pm
In Person/Virtual

Zoom: https://clackamascounty.zoom.us/j/84890849416

Or

Clackamas County Public Service Building
Room 288
2051 Kaen Road Oregon City, OR 97045

Map

2:30 pm

2:40 pm

2:55 pm

3:15 pm
3:20 pm

3:30 pm

Agenda
Welcome
Establishment of a Quorum
Introductions
Adoption of Minutes:
¢ May 2024

Officer Nominations:

¢ Nomination of new VAC Chair: VAC Executive Board nomination
Betty Fish as a new Chair.
¢ Nominations for Vice Chair: If Betty becomes Chair, her role will be
open.
¢ Nominations for the Vice-Chair
Veterans Expo
Announcement of Expo Sub-committee new Chair:

Expo and next steps

VSO Updates — Gus
Member Updates, Announcements and Upcoming Events

Adjourn



