

CLACKAMAS COUNTY VETERANS ADVISORY COUNCIL

Thursday, July 25, 2024 2:30-3:30pm In Person/Virtual

Location:

Zoom: <u>https://clackamascounty.zoom.us/j/84890849416</u> Or Clackamas County Public Service Building Room 288 2051 Kaen Road Oregon City, OR 97045 <u>Map</u>

	enc	10
- Au		la.

2:30 pm	Welcome Establishment of a Quorum Introductions Adoption of Minutes: • May 2024
2:40 pm	 Officer Nominations: Nomination of new VAC Chair: VAC Executive Board nomination Betty Fish as a new Chair. Nominations for Vice Chair: If Betty becomes Chair, her role will be open. Nominations for the Vice-Chair
2:55 pm	Veterans Expo Announcement of Expo Sub-committee new Chair: Expo and next steps
3:15 pm	VSO Updates – Gus
3:20 pm	Member Updates, Announcements and Upcoming Events
3:30 pm	Adjourn